

SECTION IV B

Listed on 3.09.2013

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 71  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 14451 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Saroj Handa @ Saroj Malhiotra ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Yash Pal Handa ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 16.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Await return of notice of the sole respondent.

List the matter on 3.09.2013."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by registered Ad Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover, containing notice, has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of September ,2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ckm