

MOST URGENT

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14451/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2011
in FAO No. 50/1993 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

SAROJ HANDA @ SAROJ MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASH PAL HANDA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinvir Singh Khehar, Adv.
For Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel on either side have submitted that they would explore the possibility of resolving the dispute between the parties if the matter is referred to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who would appear before the said Mediation Centre today i.e. on 15.12.2014 at 02.00 P.M.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court within a fortnight thereafter.

List the matter on 03.02.2015.

Personal presence of the parties is dispensed with.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar