

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14451/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2011 in FAO No. 50/1993 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SAROJ HANDA @ SAROJ MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASH PAL HANDA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,AOR(Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner, even on the second call.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master