

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2542/2016

SAROJ HANDA @ SAROJ MALHOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YASH PAL HANDA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-06-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saksham Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. N.D. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Joy Das, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Arina Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respective parties, list after Summer Vacation.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR