

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2542/2016

SAROJ HANDA @ SAROJ MALHOTRA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

YASH PAL HANDA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 10-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. T.S.Khear, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sumit Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saksham Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kohar, Adv.
Ms. Krishnika Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AORUpon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel on both sides. The submissions would reveal the desire of the parties to explore the possibility of a mediated settlement.
2. In such circumstances, the parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Mediation Centre attached to High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh on 29.12.2025 at 11.00 a.m. The Coordinator shall appoint a Mediator to enable the parties to make an effort to settle the matter amicably.
3. Initially, the parties are permitted to appear

virtually and thereafter, the parties shall appear as per the directions of the Mediator.

4. List the matter along with mediation report on 25.02.2026.

5. Registry to communicate this order to all concerned forthwith.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)